

## SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

**HEADQUARTERS OF THE** 

## **DEPARTMENT COMMANDER**

DEPARTMENT OF INDIANA

## James M. Floyd, Jr.

829 N. Riley Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46201 Phone: (317) 281-7591 Email: jim@jimfloyd.com



## **DEPARTMENT ORDER 2022-4 SERIES 2022-2023** September 3, 2022

- I. In accordance with Article V, Sections 1 and 2 of the By-Laws, Indiana Department, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, I hereby notify all Camps in the Department of Indiana of the 2022 Mid-Year Encampment.
- The 2022 Mid-Year Encampment will be hosted by John Auten Camp No. 8, SUVCW on II. October 29, 2022. The doors will open at 9:00 a.m. EDT and the Encampment will begin promptly at 9:30 a.m. EDT.
- III. The 2022 Mid-Year Encampment will be held at Mishawaka-Penn-Harris Public Library, 209 Lincolnway East, Mishawaka, IN 46544.
- IV. The Lunch meal will be held on-site and is available for advance purchase. Please see the accompanying 2022 Mid-Year Encampment flyer for the Pre-Registration Form and lunch choices.
- V. It is requested that all Camps bring their Camp flag and its stand to the Encampment for display.
- I am very pleased to report that Sisters of the Allied Orders representing at least the Woman's VI. Relief Corps and the Ladies of the Grand Army of the Republic will also be meeting during the Encampment. Sisters will join us for a joint opening of the Encampment and during lunch.

Ordered this 3rd Day of September 2022

James M. Floyd, Jr.

Department Commander

Department of Indiana, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

[DEPARTMENT SEAL]

Attested:

William Adams, PDC

Department Secretary

Department of Indiana, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War